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Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka

MBBS Phase - III (Part — II) Degree Examination - JULY-2019
Time: Three Hours

Max. Marks: 100 Marks

OBSTETRICS AND GYNAECOLOGY

Paper II (RS2 & RS3)
Q.P. CODE: 1099

Your answers should be specific to the questions asked
Draw neat, labeled diagrams wherever necessary

LONG ESSAYS

1.
2.

2 x 10 = 20 Marks

Clinical features, diagnosis, staging and management of endometrial cancer

Write the signs and symptoms, investigation and management of genital tuberculosis.

SHORT ESSAYS

HRT

Chronic cervicitis

Candidiasis

Vault prolapse

Stress incontinence
Diagnostic laparoscopy
Complications of ovarian cyst
Chronic pelvic pain

Luteal phase defect

Anatomy of fallopian tube

SHORT ANSWERS

13.
14,
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21,
22.

Drugs used for treatment of Hirsutism
Vaginismus

Cystocele repair

MTP act

Senile vaginitis

Danazol uses in gynaecology

Meig’s syndrome

Pessary test

Degrees of Perineal tear

Hysterosalphingography
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10 x 5 = 50 Marks

10 x 3 = 30 Marks
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